### RESOLUTIONS & ORDIANCES REFERRED TO STANDING COMMITTEES File No. 13-15

## Referrals Received from the County Board Chairperson for the County Board Meeting on March 21, 2013

13-132	A resolution by Supervisors Johnson, Jr., and Broderick, in support of
	the 11x15 Campaign to reduce the prison population in Wisconsin to
	11,000 inmates by year 2015.
	(Intergovernmental Relations)

13-221

From the Director, Community Business Development Partners
(CBDP), requesting authorization to amend Section 42.02(1)(k) of the
Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances as necessary to align
the definition of Small Business Enterprise (SBE) with the Small
Business Opportunity Initiative approved in the 2013 Milwaukee County
Adopted Operating Budget.
(Economic and Community Development)

(Economic and Community Development)

13-225 From the Director, Department of Human Resources, recommending adoption of a resolution/ordinance to amend Chapter 19 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances - Fingerprinting of County Employees

(Finance, Personnel, and Audit)

A resolution by Supervisors Taylor, Borkowski, and Cullen, requesting that the State Legislature amend State Statutes to grant Milwaukee County the authority, as is afforded to other Wisconsin counties, to reduce the number of County Board Supervisors between the decennial redistricting plan process.

(Intergovernmental Relations)

A resolution by Supervisors Alexander, Broderick, Dimitrijevic, Romo West, Cullen, Taylor, Lipscomb, Sr., in support of the State enacting legislation to allow Milwaukee County to have the option of appointing the Milwaukee County Treasurer.

(Intergovernmental Relations)

### **RESOLUTIONS & ORDINANCES**

For Referral BY the County Board to Standing Committees on March 21, 2013

NONE

#### **RESOLUTIONS & ORDINANCES**

# Under Suspension of the Rules with Action Taken on March 21, 2013

A resolution by Supervisors Cullen, Borkowski, Haas, Bowen,
Alexander, Taylor, Mayo, Sr., Stamper II, Romo West, Broderick, and
Johnson, Jr., authorizing and directing the Director of Audits to initiate
an audit of the procurement of paratransit services by Milwaukee
Transport Services on behalf of the Milwaukee County Transit System.